12-28-2001 FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **DOCKET NO.: 4504-043** 101926963 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ETURBOTOUCH TECHNOLOGY AND Pin-Shen CHEN 1) Shih-Chieh JANG Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Assignment Street Address:  $\Box$ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name No. 2, Nan-Yuang Road, Chung-Li Industrial Park, Ching-Li City, Taoyuan County 320 Other Execution Date: November 22 and 26, 2001 City: Taiwan State or Area: Country: Republic of China Zip/Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 22 and 26, 2001 10020182 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429) Please find enclosed a Credit Card Charge Form. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria, Virginia 22314 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT

REEL: 012390 FRAME: 0387

December 18, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Kenneth M. Berner Signature

Kenneth M. Berner Reg. No. 37,093

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

hereb	In consideration of the premises as y acknowledged, the undersigned,	nd other good and valuable	e consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
(1)	B. CL. CHEN	(4)	
$\binom{(1)}{(2)}$	Pin-Shen CHEN Shih-Chieh JANG	(4)	
$\binom{(2)}{(3)}$	Siiii-Ciieii JANG	(6)	
who l	nave made a certain new and useful inv	vention, hereby sell, assign	
CITY	, TAOYUAN COUNTY 320, TAIWA	AN, R.O.C.)	-YUANG ROAD, CHUNG-LI INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHING-LI
		gnated "ASSIGNEE") the	entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
POL.	ARIZING DEVICE INTEGRATED W	VITH TOUCH SENSOR	
	For which an application for United S	tates Letters Patent was fi	iled on, and identified by United States Serial
(b) <b>f</b>	or which an application for United Stat	es Letters Patent was execu	uted on,
State continuation said	s Letters Patent which may be granted nuations-in-part thereof, and the right t	therefor and any and all extended to all benefits under the Interview NEE, its successors, assign	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or ernational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the as and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys GNEE;
assig	ning original, divisional, reissued or ex ns and legal representatives, and witho ing out of or related to the said inve	tended Letters Patent of th ut further remuneration, in ention; and to execute any	and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and e United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGN	NED on the dates indicated aside our si	gnatures:	
	INVENTORS a		DATE SIGNED
	INVENTORS		NOV 26, 200/
1)	Pi di CNENI	9	1
	me: Pin-Shen CNEN	1110	Nov > 2. 201
2) Na	me: Shih-Chieh JANG	<del>/</del>	
3)		The state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Na	me:		
4)			
Na 5)	me:		
	me:		

PATENT REEL: 012390 FRAME: 0388

Name: